
INSTALLATION MANUAL 

Product No.BRC2101004

A 

PACKAGE LISTING 

0 

1. Main body
2. Middle crossbar
3. Left guard wing
4. Right guard wing
5.

6. 

Middle guard

Bracket bag
7. 

8.

Winch stand



9. Bracket （left）

10. Bracket （right）

11. Radar bracket X4

12. ACC Cruise sensor bracket

13. Lamp grid 1

14. Lamp grid 2 X 2

15. Headlight bracket（left）

16. Headlight bracket（right）

17. LED Light Bar

18. Square LEDX2

19. Mirror spotlight

20.

20.1 

20.2 

Small standard parts package

Caliper nutX 4 

Flat washer 6 XIS

20.3 Hexagonal socket bolts M6*16 X 27

20.4 

20.5 

Hex head flange nut  X 23

Flat washerX4 

20.6 

20.7 

20.8 

20.9 

Hex socket head bolts X4 Flat 

washer 1ox2 

Elastic washer x2 

20.10 Hex head bolts (fine thread)X 2

21. Small standard parts package

0 � --

mm 
� � 

Bl 
(9 � 

-
- -

· 1·········
···········1

----◄--
-•----

•◄-• 
'c> 

C 
' 

' 
' 

' 
' 

'-

0 
e e 9· 

0 
9 9 9 

(Q 
e • 

� 

e!

0 
�-

Hex head flange nut X4 



21.1 Flat washer X2

21.2 Hex head flange nut X 2
e 

21.3 Hex socket  head  bolts  M6*16 X 2

21.4 

21.5 e 

21.6 

Flat washer x12

Elastic washer D8 X 12

Hex head flange nut  X 8 

21.7 

21.8 

21.9 

Hex      socket       head       bolts X 12 Flat 

washer 10 X 10

Elastic washer X 5 

21.10 

21.11 

21.12 

21.13 

21.14 

Hex     head    bolts   M10*35 X 5

Hex   head nut   MlO X 5

Flat                 washer    X 32

Elastic washerX 16

Hex head nut   16 

21.15 

21.16 

Hex head bolts M12*40X8  

Hex head bolts X8





--


	单张
	单张2
	单张3
	单张4
	单张5



